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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/comer Wade Avenue & Fairview Avenue,

790.5° E of the ¢/i Frederick Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(27 Wade Avenue)
1* Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1% Council District

* Case No. 02-035-A

James L. Scannell, et ux
Petitioners

ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

WHEREAS, this matter came before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a
Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, James L. and
Mary N. Scannell, on behalf of their son, Dennis Scannell, who actually resides on the property.
The Petitioners sought relief from Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.ZR.) to permit an accessory structure (garage) to have a building footprint larger than the
existing principal structure (residence). The Petition was filed through the administrative variance
process, pursuant to Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to
seek variance relief for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public
hearing. However, at the request of several of the Petitioners’ neighbors, the matter was scheduled
for a hearing on September 27, 2001.

Mr. & Mrs. Scannell appeared at the hearing, as did their son, Dennis Scannell and
Madeline Heflin, who also resides on the propetty, and Eva May Busse, the adjacent property
owner. Appearing as Protestants in the matter were Robert A. Patterson and Elizabeth A. Brady
who reside across Fairview Avenue from the subject property.

At the hearing, the Protestants objected to the overall size of the proposed structure and
expressed concern over its potential use. In response to those concerns, the Petitioner reduced the

size of the garage and agreed to limit its use to the storage of personal vehicles and household

™\ items.
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By Order dated October 11, 2001, I granted the requested relief, as modified, subject to
certain terms and conditions. To the extent applicable, the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of
Law contained therein are adopted herein.

Subsequent to the issuance of said Order, Dennis Scannell attempted to obtain the
building permit for the garage; however, was denied same due to a discrepancy between the site
plan filed with the Petition and the site plan filed with the permit application. Specifically, the
permit application indicated a proposed height for the garage of 21 feet, which exceeds that
allowed by the B.C.ZR. Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R. limits the height of an accessory structure
to a maximum 15 feet. Moreover, in that there was no request for variance from the height
limitations under the Petition filed in the instant case, Mr. Scannell requested assistance from the
undersigned Zoning Commissioner to resolve this issue.

Under the circumstances, I considered Mr. Scanmell’s request as a Motion for
Reconsideration and by letter dated October 22, 2001, notified the Protestanis of the Petitioner’s
Motion. Moreover, I requested that the Protestants advise me in writing as to whether they had
any objections to Mr. Scannell’s proposal after which I would make a ruling on his request.

By letter dated October 26, 2001, Mr. Patterson and Ms. Brady indicated their consent
to permit the proposed accessory building to have a height of 21 feet, provided there is strict
compliance with the provisions of my prior Order.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this l_@£ day of November, 2001 that the Order issued October 11, 2001 shall be amended to grant
a variance from Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit an accessory structure height of 21 feet in

lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet for the proposed garage, and as such, the Motion for

} Reconsideration filed in the above-captioned matter be and is hereby GRANTED.
IT IS FURTHER GRDERED that all of the terms and conditions imposed in the Order
issued on October 11, 2001 shall remain in full force effect. Additionally, the Petitioner shall be
,\rcquired to permit, upon reasonable notice, inspection of the accessory structure by a
S
2
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representative of the Code Enforcement Division of the Department of Permits and Development

Management, to insure compliance with the terms and conditions of this Order.

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES:bjs

cc: Mr. Dennis Scannell, 27 Wade Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228
Mr. & Mrs. James L. Scannell, 116% Smithwood Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228

Mr. Robert Patterson & Ms. Elizabeth Brady, 3 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228

People's Counsel; Case File
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

October 22, 2001 Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr. Dennis Scannell
27 Wade Avenue
Catonsville, Md. 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
(27 Wade Avenue)
Case No. 02-035-A

Dear Mr. Scannell:

Reference is made to your recent telephone inquiry concerning the above-captioned matter.
Pursuant to the Petition for Variance filed in this case, relief was requested to allow the proposed garage to
have a building footprint larger than the existing dwelling. The site plan submitted showed 2 one-story
garage, 34’ x 60’ in dimension, was proposed. Due to the concems expressed at the hearing by some of your
neighbors that the garage was too large, you reduced the size of the structure to 30° x 56’ in dimension. By
Order issued October 11, 2001, I granted the amended relief, subject to certain terms and conditions.

I understand that you recently applied for a building permit and that you were denied same in
that the site plan submitted shows a proposed building height of 21 feet, which exceeds the 15-foot height
limitations set forth in Section 400.3 of the B.C.ZR. You have therefore requested that I amend my
decision to include variance relief for a height of 21 feet in lieu of the 15 feet allowed.

Ruie 2K of the Zoning Commissioner’s Rules of Policy and Procedure allows the Zoning
Commissioner to reconsider any decision within thirty (30) days of the date of such decision. Thus, I shail
consider your request as a Motion for Reconsideration. However, prior to making a ruling on your request,
I am forwarding a copy of this letter to the Protestants, with the request that they advise me, in writing,
within ten (10) days of the date hereof, if they have any objections. Upon receipt of their written comment,
I will issue a decision on the Motion. Any relief granted will remain subject to the terms and conditions
imposed by the original Order.

In the meantime, please contact me should you have any further questions in thisregard.

o2 yom%z—)

T
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. & Mrs. James L. Scannell, 116% Smithwood Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228
Mr. Robert Patterson & Ms. Elizabeth Brady, 3 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228
People's Counsel; CasefFile

~ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us T
@ Printed with Soybear Ink

on Recycled Paper
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/comer Wade Avenue & Fairview Avenue,

790.5” E of the ¢/1 Frederick Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(27 Wade Avenue)
1* Election District * QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1* Council District

* (Case No. 02-035-A
James L. Scannell, et ux

Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, James L. and Mary N.
Scannell. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (garage) to have a building footprint larger
than the existing principal structure (residence). The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and
marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. In this case, the
Petitioners applied for an administrative variance on or about July 19, 2001. On July 29, 2001, the
property was duly posted and advertised giving public notice of the requested relief. Under the
Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question can request a
public hearing within 15 days of the sign posting, if that person objects to the relief requested.
Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner, upon review of the case
file, can schedule the matter for a hearing. By letter dated August 8, 2001, a number of individuals
who reside in the area, including Robert A. Patterson and Elizabeth A. Brady, submitted a formal

request for public hearing and the matter was scheduled for a hearing on September 27, 2001.
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Appearing at the hearing in support of the request were James L. and Mary N. Scannell,
property owners, their son, Dennis Scannell, who resides on the subject property, Madeline Heflin,
who also resides on the subject property, and Eva May Busse, the adjacent, most affected property
owner. Appearing as Protestants in the matter were Robert A. Patterson and Elizabeth A. Brady
who reside across Fairview Avenue from the subject property.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is located on the
northeast corner of Fairview Avenue and Wade Avenue, just south of Frederick Road in
Catonsville. The property consists of a gross area of 1.25 acres, zoned D.R.5.5, and is improved
with a two-story single family dwelling, which fronts on Wade Avenue. Testimony indicated that
the Petitioners have owned the property for 20 years and although they no longer reside on the
property, their son, Dennis, has resided thereon for the past 18 years. Apparently, Dennis Scannell
recently made efforts to rehabilitate and improve the property. Testimony indicated that two
dilapidated buildings, described as a garage and chicken coop, were recently razed. Photographs
submitted at the hearing show that those buildings were in disrepair and unsightly. Mr. Scannell
proposes constructing a 34” x 60° garage to the rear of the dwelling, with access proposed via a
driveway from Fairview Avenue. Mr. Scannell indicated that the garage is necessary to store
tractors and mowers used to maintain the property and that he was made aware of the fact that the
building cannot be used for business purposes. Although he works in construction, he indicated
that he does not keep construction equipment on the property and that the garage will not be used
for those purposes. Mr. Scannell further indicated that the house is small and that more storage
space is needed for household items. He also stated that the garage would not be any bigger than
the combined area of the old garage and chicken coop, which used to exist on the property.

Ms. Busse, who resides on the adjacent property, appeared in support of the request.
She indicated that Mr. Scannell has recently made a number of improvements that have upgraded
the appearance of the property. Moreover, she believes that the proposed garage is appropriate.

Mr. Patterson and Ms. Brady have resided across from the subject property for the past

9 years. They believe that the proposed garage is too large. They also expressed concern about the



location of the driveway that will serve the garage. As shown on the plan, the driveway will access
the interior of the property from Fairview Avenue; however, at the hearing, Mr. Scannell indicated
that the driveway could be relocated to access Wade Avenue. This satisfied one of the concerns of
Mr. Patterson and Ms. Brady. The Petitioner also indicated at the hearing that the size of the
proposed garage could be reduced to 30’ x 56°, slightly smaller than originaily proposed.
Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded that the Petition for
Variance should be granted with certain restrictions. The dwelling does have a small footprint and
limited capacity for storage. Additionally, the proposed garage will not be larger than the two
buildings that have been razed. Certainly, the garage will be aesthetically more pleasing than those
buildings. Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded that the Petitioners
have met the requirements of Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. and that relief should be granted.
However, in granting the relief, I will impose certain conditions and restrictions. First, the building
cannot be used as a second dwelling unit or for apartments. Secondly, as noted at the hearing, the
property is zoned D.R.5.5. Thus, the garage can only be used as an accessory to the existing
dwelling and not for any business purposes, either storage or active business operations. Third, the
garage will be limited to a footprint of 30’ x 56 which the Petitioner indicated would be of
sufficient size for his purposes. Finally, driveway access to the garage will be by way of Wade
Avenue, not Fairview Avenue. Thus, there will be no entrance to the site from Fairview Avenue.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this [ /’ﬁg: of October, 2001 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

g |
=
o Section 101 of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory
% § structure (garage) to have a building footprint larger than the existing principal structure
E ~. (residence), be and is hereby GRANTED), subject to the following restrictions:
t'&L\
e ¢ . 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
& EXQ; ) upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
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that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The relief granted herein is limited to a 30° x 56° garage, with access
thereto via a driveway entrance from Wade Avenue. There shall be no
access to the site from Fairview Avenue. The Petitioner shall submit a
revised site plan reflecting the reduced size of the proposed structure and
relocated driveway entrance, for inclusion in the case file, prior to the

issuance of any permits.

3) The Petitioner shall not allow or cause the accessory structure to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. The garage shail
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no kitchen or bathroom

facilities.

4) The garage can only be used as an accessory structure to the existing
dwelling. It cannot be used for any business purposes, either storage or

active business operations.

5) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

i &

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES:bjs



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Qctober 9, 2001 Fax: 410‘887‘3468

Mr. & Mrs. James L. Scannell
116% Smithwood Avenue
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NE/Comer Wade Avenue & Fairview Avenue, 790.5° E of the ¢/l Frederick Road
(27 Wade Avenue)
1 Election District — 1% Council District
James L. Scannell, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 02-035-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Scannell:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter,
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

o AT

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Dennis Scanneil, 27 Wade Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228
Mr. Robert A. Patterson/ 3 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228
People’s Counsel; Ca;e‘}i? ile

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
N, Prnted with Soybean Ink
T

on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 27 M{/ > Af R ] D FE
which is presently zoned D 2 < <

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the scription and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ===l [ g alwd 1‘2_) iof
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TO PERuAT Al ACcESSorY

BuibDidg ((@drage) To HAVEABUILDIN G FooTRrid T
LAZGER Trar TuHe EXiSTivl g PR VDAL STRICTIZE
(resimeEdeE
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which

ts the subject of this Petition,
Confract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

A A ST 9
Signature ’ ature v T4
ALY N SChOE £ £
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
/
Attorney For Petitioner: /e /7— . )Zz/ /P wezd SuE -7y -/ SII
Address Telephone No.
(RTS8 /7D. 27225
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
MARY A SCanpELL.
Company Name
/A 7/— s o e G- Y-S
Address Telephone No Address ] Telephone No.
BT sl /70 225
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition ba set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and hat the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASENO. _O72-03s-A Reviewed By _ (71 Date _ ) / ) /Oi
ZEy 915198 Estimated Posting Date i / 29 /o i
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Afﬁd aVl% in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at /7 Y /2 );;, e /!/Ci

Address

C_ZH‘&’M&)/ //E /70/ A 2P

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which llwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practlcal dn’ﬁculty) /r' /s 7hAe infenfron Hie 4/5enF T

7enrt Fown ﬁe 2 ERRERT € ¥ /‘ i A / €R frotdings'75 nre C?UMC’/??Z—
needs 7‘” ﬁcdpm ~ ¥y, e ,uw éw/e/rz /‘:36%\;4 AL pr peifARie f?q//ﬁf /%33!5%3
dentens/Ors of The sirn Bodse, e éﬂwf/?ﬂpfc @aw 788 gpes o/Q"
dees He) Atfoet. forz o dreecew p< J’of'fﬁ?!/c'f?ox/7 Attrek e et
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e rney éft% w 76R fwgsga 7 7he /79//4 ]%‘ﬁ z/dz //2‘%74/7 ﬂ/ He /fﬂ/j,.;

be ¢ ?-e e o) Shodsd AL ﬁa:crmﬂ Aifl Fhes
That the Affiant(£) acknowledge(s) that if a forrdal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
adverlising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signatu‘g ﬁ i t

TAHES [.  SCAUPELL tMary M Ay E L
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Prni

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this [ & ,C& day of LoD |, pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

f AMMU s od Waaaq " . /fwe,e

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s), and made ocath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

M(&,zwf LM

Date Notary Public
My Commission Expires [[{ { ’0 2

&2y odlisle8
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EAST sipe o, WADE AVE 7oo <!
Sou—ruéﬂi"’r’ oF e De

As lcecoroe pn | DEED
FetLio G R4

and described as follows, that is to say:

+#ghine inches to Mariposa Lane thence binding on the east side of said
- 'x%rlane’south eleven and @ half degrees east one hundred ang seventy-
%ﬁtwdvfeet to the centre of a thirty fcot avenue there situate thence
=%Enorth Seventy-six and a half degrees east in the Centre of said

- "ven'éfwith=thevuseﬂthereof 1D common with others three hundred

and ten and a half feet to intersect the above referred to first

line of the land conveyed as aforesaid +o Joseph P. Fusting and
thence binding reversely on said line north fourteen and three-
~quarters degrees west one hundred ang eighty-one feet t& the place

ﬁpf beginning containing one and a quarter acres of land.
WY Abn T
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‘of Bafimore Gounty, by
authority of the Zoaing Act
and . Regulations of Balti-
more, County will hold 2
public hearing in Towsom
Maryland: o -the - property
ideptified herein as-foflows:

Case #02-035-A
27 Wade Avenue :
E/S Wade Avenue, 790° SE
Frederick Roaf, .
ist Election District =~
1st Covncilmanic District |
Legal Dwnex(s); Mary & |
James L: Scannell
Administrative Varianee: iD
permiit an-accessory build- |
ng {garage)’ to' have 3
building footprint  farger |
than the existing pricipal |
structure (fesidence). :
| Hearing: 'Thursday, -Sep-
| tember 13, 2001 al 11:00
' a.m. in Room 407, Counly
Courts Builfing, 401 Bes-
. ley Aventie. ;

| L AWRENGE E. SCHMIDT
! Zoning Comemissioner for -
Baltimore County

NQTES: (1) Hearings are
Handicapped Accessible; for
special | ascommodations
Please Gontact the Zonmg
Commissioner's Office . at
(410) 887-4386.

(2} For infosmation con-
_gerning  the File andfor
| Hearing, Contact the Zoning |
! Review Office at. {41Q) 887-

3391
JT/8/790 Aug. 28 (490688

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

3‘3@[ L2000}

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of I successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on__8 I;)%Lzod .

ﬁ The Jeffersonian

) Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

1 Towson Times

J Owings Mills Times

I NE Booster/Reporter

(1 North Coun L) T .

. /‘J Uiy,

LEGAL ADVERTISING




CERTIFICA@E OF POSTING @

RE: Case No.: O 2 ‘"035“24

Petitioner/Developer: YAMES <.

ScAMbe Ll

Date of Hearing/Closing; ?} / / %/ 51

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property locatedat 3 7 L4JADE vz

The sign(s) were posted on July 37, ot

( Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

7/29/y

(Signanne&%ign Poster and Date)

8SG ROBERT BLACK

(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)-
(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



cerTIFICATP OF POSTING ®

RE: CaseNo.:_O2- ) 75-4

Petitioner/Developer: /)Q/;??';/ AL A
VAMES 4. SCAypELL

Date of Hearing/Closing: ScP¢ £3,202/
Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property locatedat o2 7 UWADE AVE

The sign(s) were posted on Al 29, 200 /
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

el

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

855G ROBERT BLACK
_ (Printed Name)
R 1508 Leslie Rd
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

ot bt b % A R ARt At

u (410) 282-7940

. (Telephone Number)



® ®

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: 8/? /(S /
A

RE: Case Number 0/1" ﬁ? m

Petitioner:

Date of Hearing:

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

The sign(s) were posted on ?/ 7%-’ / \

(I(/Ionth, Day, Year)

/ J
i /
‘ // Zf %/
] s

{Sighature of Sign Poster)

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY -
LEQNARD 1. WASILEWSKE
Gary Freund
{(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

Baito. Co. Code Enforcement
{Street Address of Sign Poster)

Towson, MD 21204
{City, State, Zip Code of Sign Paoster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ



Baltimore anty ‘ Development Processing
) County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Av

Development Management Towson. Manviand 21202

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petiticner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

s " i = m gy

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.:n O Z- O3 . A

Petitioner: jdmes ( 3 Mary o) e ammwels

Location:__ 27 Ulsete foe Bl 2,529 AL

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

neeE:_ Y]gdefine ﬁ)C/t N

appRess: T (Wads  Aase
Cotdoaville  mo 2723 %

PHONE NUMBER: L//O - 788-19877

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

AR
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~ ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVI:QARIANCE INFORMATION QEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-| ©c=2<  |-A Address 27 NADE AvE

Contact Person: /O 1D 7. ~Nox e Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 7/ (2/0! Posting Date: _/ /7’9 Ol Closing Date: &/ [ 3/0

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go fo public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a pubtic hearing
{whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to ycu. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Alang Dotted Line)

T HAVE REHBEVED PoSTIHG 1HFo _ L&

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02-|C25 | -A Address 77 WADE AvLE .
Petitioner's Name JAWIES ¢ . ST dE C L Telephone /O 744 - /5SS
Posting Date: __ / /’Zf@ /o Closing Date: K//2/0

Wording for Sign: _ToPermit A~ AccESSoRY Buiiinlg (GArAcE )
7o HAvE a4 BoilDielg FOOTPRPREZIT (ARG ER TidArd TilE
EXISTIHE Pr2ialc /Al S7T/R20CTUR //ZES‘/Dg,J(g}

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMCRE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, August 28, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Madeline Heflin 410 788-7987
27 Wade Avenue
Catonsville MD 21228

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-035-A

27 Wade Avenue

E/S Wade Avenue, 790’ SE Frederick Road
1% Election District ~ 1% Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Mary N & James L Scannell

Administrative Variance to permit an accessory building (garage) to have a building
footprint larger than the existing principal structure (residence).

HEARING: Thursday, September 13, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

~
awrence E, Schmide

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT €D
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Director's Office
Saltimore County ?ﬂm\?f(es?fcﬁ}f:sf l:ali:i enue
1 Vi
Department of Permits and P u

Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

August 17, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property tdentified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-035-A

27 Wade Avenue

E/S Wade Avenue, 790’ SE Frederick Road
1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Mary N & James L Scannell

Administrative Variance to permit an accessory building (garage) to have a building
footprint larger than the existing principal structure (residence).

HEARING: Thursday, September 13, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

@MO\;MV

Arnoid Jablon &P
Director

C: Mary N & James L Scannell, 116 %2 Smithwood Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Robert Patterson Jr, 3 Fairview Avenue, Catonsvilie 21228
Bessie Flood, 4 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Ann Wright, 28 Wade Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Darlene & Eva Holmes, 2 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2001,
(2} HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

a% Printed with Soybean Ink
Q- . An Racueted Paner



Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore County . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

August 30, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimeore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-035-A

27 Wade Avenue

E/S Wade Avenue, 790’ SE Frederick Road
1%! Election District — 15* Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Mary N & James L Scannell

Administrative Variance to permit an accessory building (garage) to have a building
footprint larger than the existing principal structure (residence).

HEARING: Thursday, September 27, 2001 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Amold Jablon ¢p»7_
Director

C: Mary N & James L Scannell, 116 %2 Smithwood Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Robert Patterson Jr, 3 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Bessie Flood, 4 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Ann Wright, 28 Wade Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Darlene & Eva Holmes, 2 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228

NOQTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2001.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

on Recycled Paper

@ Printed with Saybean Ik
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,\\F\OQE O _ Development Processing
&’ﬂ* 2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
xxxx & | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

September 21, 2001

Mary N & James L Scannei
116 Y2 Smithwood Avenue
Catonsville MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Scannell:
RE: Case Number: 02-035-A, 27 Wade Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July
29, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
]rtnay have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case

ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Cari Richards, Jr. GY
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

¢: Robert Patterson Jr, 3 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Bessie Flood, 4 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228
Darlene & Eva Holmes, 2 Fairview Avenue, Catonsville 21228
People’s Counsel

For You, For Baltimore County % Census 2000

. Census 2000

(@) Priatad with Soybean tnk Come visit the County's Website at www.co ha.md.us

P Sy T
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 6, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 13, 2001
Itemn Nos. 018, 019, 021, 022, 023, 025,
026, 028, 029, 030, 031, 032, 033,
0353and 057

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB-HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-8-13-2001-NC COMMENT ITEMS-952001 doe
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Baltimore County
Fire Department

Aogust 14, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 west Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: See Below

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF August 6, 2001
Item No.:
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

The Fire Marshal’s O0Office has no comments regarding the item
numbers:

018, 022, 023, 025, 026, 028, 028, 030, 033, 034, and 035

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
oo

% Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND #jn

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 24, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, IT1

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 27 Wade Avenue Ais2 7
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 02-035

Petitioner: James L. Scannell

Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request providing the proposed garage is not used for
dwelling purposes.

ot Mgk G

Section Chief: /M/

AFK:MAC:
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John . Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: &£.-20-01

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. gy . LTM
Permits and Development Management V

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/%/.‘41/,2-

_,/F/ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephane number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street «» Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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3 Fairview Avenue
Catonsville, MD 21228
(410} 788-1753

28 August 2001

George Zahner

Battimora County Department of Permits and Development Management
Director's Office

County Oftice Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Case Number 02-035-A

Dear Mr. Zahner,

| recsived a notice of the hearing date of 13 September 2001 at 1100 on the subject
case. | can not make that date due to a conflict at work. If possibie, | would like 10
change the hearing date Other dates NOT open on my calendar inciude:

August 20-25

September 29 - Ceiober 8

October 15 - 20

| spoke with your administrative specialist regarding the fee for changing the date and
she indicated there is no fee.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

r—

f

R. A. {(Rob) Patterson, Jr.



Development Processing
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Baltimore County County Office Building
* * ok k% Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly 5P

August 16, 2001

Mary N & James L Scannell
116 %2 Smithwood Avenue
Catonsville MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Scannell
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 02-035-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the posting of the subject
property has resulfed in a timely demand on August 10, 2001 for a public hearing
concerning the above proposed administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,
time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

if you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W, (ol Bacondn, I

W. Carl Richards, Jr. G>%-
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

C: Robert Patterson Jr, 3 Fairview Avenue, Baltimore 21228
Bessie Flood, 4 Fairview Avenue, Baltimore 21228
Ann Wright, 28 Wade Avenue, Baltimore 21228
Darlene & Eva Holmes, 2 Fairview Avenue, Baltimore 21228

Q@Q Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

nn Recvcied Paper
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Director’'s Office
County Office Building

Baltimore County
) 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

August 30, 2001

Robert A Patterson Jr
3 Fairview Avenue
Catonsville MD 21228

Dear Mr. Patterson:
RE: Case Number: 02-035-A, 27 Wade Avenue

The above matter, previously scheduled for Thursday, September 13, 2001 at
11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, has been postponed at your
request. The hearing has been rescheduled for Thursday, September 27, 2001 at
10:00 a.m. in room 407, County Courts Building.

i you need further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact George Zahner at 410-887-3391.

truly yours,

’a?,,‘,,m\ ,)Soj&‘d
/f'

Arnold Jablon RS
Director

Ad:
C: Mary N & James L Scannell, 116 2 Smithwood Avenue, Catonsville 21228

T@\ Prinied with Soybean lnk



¢ ®

November 2, 2001

i
Mr. Lawrence Schmidt - 5 §

Suite 405 County Courts Bldg, M

401 Bosley Avenue

Towsen Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt, /v{%
Upon receiving your letter of Oct. 22, 2001 Case #02-035-A 1 felt compelled to respond stating the

reasons for the six foot height difference between the 15 &, that is allowed and the 21ft. That I am asking
for.

1. The 61t difference is not to expand the size of the building it is only for aesthetic reasons. The building
has to have a 141t door height to allow me to get a fishing boat on a trailer in and out of the building to
winterize it, scrap the bottom etc. With a 15ft height limit I would not be able to put a A Framed roof on the
building, I would be forced to put a flat roof on it.

2. The reasons for a A Framed roof is to frim the building out to match the house. Shingles Rain Spouts,
soffit fascia ect. Blending it into a residential setting, as epposed to a flat roof which would make the
building look commercial which 1 am trying not to do.

3. In a neighborhood with a average roof peak of 4G+ feet 2 21 foot roof peak would not leok out of piace
or obstruct anyone’s view in anyway, Even though it will cost more to put a pitched roof on the building, in
fairness to the 99% of my neighbors who supported the variance I feel that it is my responsibility to make
the building look as good as possible.

In closing I would like fo apologize for any inconvience this height issue has cansed, for some reason at the
procedures and at the beginning & 15t Himitation was never bronght up. If it had I would have included the
21t in the original request for variance. In fact the only time the height issue came up was at the variance
hearing at which time it was thought that the Iimit was 251t [ would also like to state that after I received
your letter I tried to contact the Patterson’s (the one neighbor who complzained) to explain the six for
difference, but they would not answer the door. I do not know if they are going to object to the six for
difference or not but I felt that they should know that although six foot is not that much it will make a big
difference on how the building will look.

Again I thank you for your time and look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely Yours, , k

Dennis Scapnall




r

PN PrP NP

ﬁ/\w{v\x\] =
BEE
$Z21V2Z Qi ' 237vnsNewy 2pY »AINUIVY € | 1op) ) T[0T R T3]
SSOIPPY aye(] aIngeudig AUWEN
‘Buipring punose Furduospusy sarsuaixe £q Aqissod ‘sFurpunorins yym ug pusiq aq pinoys 3 I
.. ‘we g pue wd g Jo smoy oy uamiaq aul] Aledoad auy 1u (euIySIu - [2RULpIsal jemb) VAP 0$ PISOXS 10U PINOYS [9A9] 310U pajySiam-y oy} "
‘wd g pue we g Jo sanoy o) usdmieq suyj Auadoad oyl 18 (W o¢ 18 oyges YSI) VED 09 PaeoXa J0U PINOYS [9A2] 8s1ou pajySiem-y oy ‘a
fONUIAY MIIALIE] JO SIUSPISA U0 1oedul] 9SI0U pUB [BRSTA DY) 9ONPOI 0 INUSAY OPEA, BIA JIXI/ISIUS PINOYS ABMIALID Y3 o)
{pouBiuIEW-[{3M 59 pue sapoo Buiping s[quardde [[e jeour pinoys 31 q
£o8TL $SAUISNA JO [e1dsouiod 01 Suneper suoneudsy Furuoz Ajunoy) sJow[eg oyl Jo [£p pus [([SUodg Jo storiod ajgesrdde
Jayo pue ‘jpuuey ‘eSeind eorases € ‘uemdinbe 10 sjoryea [eroewwos ¢ Jo Suied / 28v1035 BuUrpndul ‘9SN TRIOISWIWOD [[8 puB AUB WOy PIIOLISOL &) PIMOYS JI v

:aq pnoys Fuip[ng Jo SUONIPUOS Y} PAMO][e ST 2JMonas A10ssesor pasodoad oy Ji “Joramol 6

*(uado oy ui 1no Yoy APussard s SSN-|BHUSPISAT 1330 pue aJed umef Juliols se yans) sesodind [rijuopisas Jof 3vsed

pozis-[eluspisas 8 1oddns op oy -spumosS esoy) uo pasngas aq souerasa Juiuoz pasodord sy 1ey) pustuwiooal a4 “sprepue)s [e3s] 03 dn souaprsal sy Furiq 03 pasn ag 18I

pInoys spuny asoy) ‘asn [ucsiad Joj oFeied © Jof o[qRIIBAL 93Y SPUNY J] 'OUSPISAI Fupsixe sy Jo UoNIPUOd ood ay) USAIS InONS [BUOTIPPE SY) FULIOPISUCO Q1B SIUSPISIL OY)
Aym asajoum sp 3] “sanjea Altedod [eaoy sonpaa [iim Buipping A1ossaoor pasodord oy Jo 20USISIXS Y)Y PUB 20UIPISAL SUISTXD 1 JO UONIPUOD BU) YI0q VL) PAUIAIUCI AIR OM

‘saBury JJo SI00p I0LI3IXS PUB ‘smopuim udayolq 3o uipss ‘yned Buiddiyo pus ‘Fuijssd ‘papey
:SOpN[OUT Uk ‘S3P0D SOUBLIDIUIBUL JO UOTIBIOIA UL SI ‘pajeiouaBap Ajuo s8y 7661 W2quisdes (Jska J8) 9dULS UOIPUCO s3I {paliTeulBul Jou opepy LT I8 aduaplsos Sunsixg g

:OPNOUT SNULAY IPBAY LT T8 20USPIsad oY) SuipieBal s10€] Jurad(ad JuslModwl
. Jeseacg ‘syuapisal Bunsixa oy jo esodind pasess Ad1gnd ey so suonendes Sujuoz Jo ssajpaeder sasodind [erossuuioo Juronpoid-jgosd oy pasn aq [[m 28eied pasodoad
S1J) 18U} SASI[3q oM OPRM [T JO SIUSPISAI A JO JoTARYaq snojaasd oy pue Auedosd sui woy papeiado Bureq Apjusnand si ssAUISNG B 18U S0USPIAD JOLININS JA0GE Y] U paseg

‘Kradosd ot uo palos eaam (Syjuout saiyl 18ed atf) 107 ‘4113 NOSI[[H *ouT pUnoJFIopur) WO oaI)) SSRIYdA ssIulsng ‘Ajuasey

‘sjoquBrou £q1e3U axuM 0 JUSTOIINS 5[0A9] esiou Fumnpoid wr ¢ Ajpjewoadde 18 Suruiow yoes Auedoid oY) Pa| so[o1ysA [BI9IAUINIOD 2SOY) JO AWOF
i50p00 Buruoz JO UOHB[OIA UL aPBA L7 18 PRJ0IS dlom Aytadosd pus “uswdinba ‘sa[oryea sSaUISNQ/[RIOISIIILOS ‘7661 Toquueidag (Jsea] 18) 20UIS SO} [RISAS
‘saarsap oy asodund Auw 105 31 osn uss oy dn 51 986183 oY) 20UO JBY) PAIRIS ([RAOTUS QUUI[/00T) PUR UOHONLISUDD Ul PIYI0oM SBI OYM) JUSPISII SJeU a1
‘o8u1e8 oBuej £ yons Joy peau yuzaedde ou st a1y,

{S90USPISal BUIPUNOLINS 0] JAIR[I In0 puess [1m pue yBiy dn s1 uoryeso] o8ered pasodosd sy,

‘aouaplsal o1 01 aanjepaa o81e[ 001 Ajjeonaylsar st o3eaed pesodoad ayy,

— ol G

:opnjout syurod 1UBAS[AX U0 [2ASS “§7T [ SNUSAY PEM
L2 Y8 90UIPISSL Funsixa pue uonoNLISUo Joy pasodoad (,08esed,, se mojeq 0) patisel) Zurping Alosseooe pasodoad a1y Surpaedor noA sseappe o3 Ajunyioddo oy ajeosadde ap

:AIUno?) aownpjed JO JPUOISSIIIWO.) Juiuoz o) o1

_ e



’
o

8/8/01

TO: Mr. Arnoid Jablow {zoning commission)
Director - Dept PDM
111 West Chesapeake avenue
Room 111
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr Jablow,

This is a formal request for a hearing on Zoning case # 02-035A . Mr. James L.
Scannell {owner) of property at 27 wade avenue Catonsville MD 21228 who wants to
build an approximately 1680 square foot accessory structure next to his approximately
800 square foot house. We feel it is necessary to have a hearing and will present
reasons at the hearing for objecting that the accessory structure be buii.

Sincerely,
Mr. Robert Patterson Jr. 3 Fairview avenue Catonsville, MD
=== sl

4 Fairview Avenue Catonsville, MD

R

£t ons u‘t{{f

J TRIRViEW AVE. CATOOSNWLLE

‘9/‘?}‘9/ oZﬁa;r-u;eu) Foe. CZ—Y‘G‘A._',D;//Q,/ W
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THIS IS ANOTEFOR GEORGE Za hnete- 8/9/01

Dear George, The following dates are NOT good for a hearing because of vacation
and business out of town. Afso Coull am JQAW

Qa0 $he mevniis.

The weeks of : August 20 thru August 25 2001
September 29 thru October 8th
October 15 thru October 20

Thank you very much
Sincerely,

Robert Patterson

P.S. Will you please send me a receipt for the $40.00



Farc. B0 s /0y @

Elizabeth Brady & Robert Patterzon
3 Fairview Avenne
Catansvilla. MD 21228
Mr. Lawrence E, Schmidt
Zoning Conmissioner
For Baltimore County
Suite 405 County Conrts Bldg. A
401 Bosley Avenue 75

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
{27 Wade Averne, Catonsville MD)
Case No. 02-035-A

DPear Mr. Schmidt,

Rmmmmawmmnms@mm(smL.mm Scannell) to
have the sccessory building to be 21 feet in height,

Stacerty, ™\

bt Butss
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“?S 20 November 1995
Mr. Amold Jablon e
Director of Permits ® 5T
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Mr. Jablon:

The purpose of this letter is to outline possible zoning violations on Fairview
Avenue near the corner with Wade Avenue in Catonsville. My neighbors and | are
regularly awakened at 6:30 am by loud, industrial-sized commercial trucks leaving the
makeshift parking lot on the residential plot at 27 Wade Avenue, across from our
homes. This has been occurring for over a year.

The commercial trucks are part of the ASPLUNDH tree-cutting fleet. They
completely obscure the view of the resident at 4 Fairview and are an eyesore to all of
Fairview. The trucks are also often parked on Wade Avenue, impeding trafiic flow
beyond the level that residential vehicles normally would. Various undesirable
activities occur due to the presence of these commercial vehicles on our streets.

Rocks have been transferred loudly between trucks early in the morning. Various
persons from outside our neighborhood wander in early in the moming to meet and go
to work in the vehicles, as if this residential location is a satellite of the parent
company. The trucks present a number of dangers to our neighborhood residents.

The trucks are not fenced in, allowing any of the number of under-supervised children
in the area to play on and around these large industrial vehicles. The narrow street
compounds the passage of these wide and heavy vehicles, presenting a danger to the
cars parked on Fairview.

We would like to have the trucks removed and the parking lot and street
cleaned up to retum the neighborhood’s residential character. | have enciosed a
photograph of the ASPLUNDH trucks for your reference. We appreciate your
cooperatic 1 in this matter.

Sincerely,

Concerned Residents
enc.
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Code
Balimore County

0 Departrnent of Permts & Development Management
1t West Chesapeake Avenue
-_ Tawsen. Maryland 21204
(410) 887-335

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Joseph T. 0'Melia February 23, 1996
Administrative Clerk .

FROM: Baltimore County, Maryland

RE: Request for Trial

CASE NO. 96-211

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 27 Wade Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

DEFENDANT: James L. Scannell and Mary N. Scannell
Tenants By Entireties

ADDRESS: il6 1/2 Smithwood Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

In accordance with the established procedures, enclosed please find
the Citation referenced above with the specified zoning violation(s}.

As you will note, the witnesses and counsel in the above referenced
case are listed below:

COUNTY WITNESSES COUNSEL

Craig McGraw Lee S. Thomson, Esquire
Code Enforcement Section Office of Law

Code Enforcement Inspector Council for Baltimore County
/hek

Enclosure

¢: Virginia W. Barnhart, Esquire
County Attorney
Office of Law
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CODE ENFORCEMENT REP.

I NCF

DATE: 3/ '“1'/‘5” INTAKE BY: LE T2 caspue.O)- 55"““! INSPEC: 1

COMPLAINT N N A A
LOCATION:_ L7 whase NE

ziPcoDE: 2 [ 228  pIsT:

COMPLAINANT N -
NAME: AANTNY YL PHONE #: (H) W)
ADDRESS: ZIP CODE:
PROBLEM: UNLIC.8N850 ER €4S
LAz FAOLLY 2 i RE

- l‘{ ;
1S THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO
IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 87 YES NO
OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION:
taxaccount#: OV 010090 ZONING:

. . L
INSPECTION: M Fe
§Z 72/ Z LBy

77%/ &j’f/ A B R TH // /Mrz/—»

A g//’ﬁ”J

t
yd /A//’ ﬁﬂ) §F T2 A R il D

v
gEINSPECTION: /4 J’éy%/
A

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:




Code Inspections and Enforcement

Baltimore County . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapcake Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3940

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning:

/- 53 | /- -2 =2 52 Zc
Namefs): TG ES A Scorrvid L
Lty N Sy eLl

Lé /@qum Sy Z/2z
Violation

Location: z7 M‘@/ Pk il
DID UNLAWEULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:
g < s Lol g il YZ 5

2

o
Gy o 247 i oegusee

_%é%m,aj_ng—
/é_,&/ Vi 27 A Aér-(& 7&’4% 7 /4’//;4 )

Address:

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO,COR.R.E;T THESE VIOLATION(S) ON QR BEFORF:

e W, | sty

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH J#iE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name il W ) 5
&C—-ﬁ—r/

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS QBTAINED, WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OEAHE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT
THESE CONDITIONS MUST %&;{ECJ‘ED ROT

i //47* Yoy 7

INSPECTOR:

/ AGENCY
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> Code Inspectic™ “ud Enforcernent
E aore County ) County Office - .uding
Department of Permits and 111 West Chsa;)mke Avenne
Development Management Towson, MD 21204

Cill4

Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: !, 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electricat Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNTFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning:
/I~ S5y \o/-2/F~070— 090 O &8

7
Name(s) JBrmEs [/ /ﬂ?ﬂ/?ry N Sesan sz

Address:

/6 % S o w oo Lok Py 2222 8
Violation

Location: / 7 W’églf Lok
DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS.
L. Ll S P20 5P 2 G2 &

&
/}?»n/rr o, /Té‘/? /@«/;Y,g

A:gﬁ-t—(/@ Z FE E 75/ F o ﬁ,a,y\s

) A IF-2D =& S0 €, 2

ELIBN s S o, DETtr s ONBTELD Ay e ™
N TE XTI D SR %’mpwi

2y zthe»«-/ MYt E Xy D-LF - s S

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

On or Before: Date Issued:
Cal "/2 5‘%/ b Zf'/ s/

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED 1S A 30 EMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TQ POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOGLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JALL, OR BOTH.

Print Name
e £ <rie S

INSPECTOR:M

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BW_RECTED NOT LATER THAN-
/
Not Later Than: /,85: Tssued:
# 2 /&&Z@\J
INSPECTOR:

AGENCY

roabe dds
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Baltimore County

Department of Permits and Development Management
Bureau of Code Enforcement

111 West Chesapeske Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

CODE VIOLATION NOTICE

NAME: Jﬁ}-u: o S e el e DATE: A~ C~/3% ¢35

s — /
ADDRESS: /67 ~Sov i Fwitwpcn AAHE

crvae _Sren ST 2iere e

e el s, P
RE: CaseNo. ¥z 20 Z/ LOCATION: _ *~ - Lty s
DISTRICT: s

T (’_\i
Dear /{79;/61/_’7 V)
/7

In accordance with the Baltimore Courdy Cade, Article 1V, Section 402. (d), an inspection was conducted of
the above location, zoned . This inspection revealed viclaiion(s) according to the following code{s)
A Baitimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR), Section 102.1.

Building Code of Baltimore County, Maryiand, Section 102.1.

Livability Code, Baltimore County, Section 18-68.

Other
The following correction(s) is/are required:
oy _ 7 )
[ E e =l CJ s st LI E A E LTS

!
i < 4 s
The abhove violation(s) must be corrected on or before S S5 A /‘75 or further legat action will

proceed, in w/‘ch you may be subject ty civii penalty. Should you need further darification, please contact
(o
7

, Code Inspector, at (410) 887- 235 /




SEEVE-OK THE FOLLOWING RESTDERY &GEHT/C*’-ATE OFFICER {IF APPLICABLE): .

A

BALTTMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CITATION NO. 91-
CTTATTON FOR CIVIL ZONIFG VIOLATION C j / / 2
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE é“ —

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

NAME OF PERSON(S) CHARGED: u"ﬁ‘mE s L o ./‘7;4/{] /L/ 5 CANGELL

S;”m‘rf/wﬂc??) %z—’ /J/)#Lm /%“ JITCH

CURRENT ADDRESS IN FULL: //&7
OWRER §{} OR OCCUBANT ( ) RELATED CITATTONS : P

TT IS FORMALLY CHARGED BY THE ZORLNG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY THAT THE ABOVE MAMED PERSON(S) DID VIOLATE
THE PROVISIONS OF THE BALTIMORE COONTY ZONING REGULATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

{ % - 3
SECTION NUMBER(S) VIOLATED: /C/ ' CratriEl (1 e l,z,_:d,a,_.—‘ oz (BciA 43)

NATURE OF VIOLATION: USE OF PROPERTY ZOWED TO COMMIT THE FOLLOWING: D . v

(. STEAALC S A Cormni€d Cort seErfices ;s A /2:“-5-:5 eaTiA L T

LOCATION AND} DATE(S) OF VIOLATION:
iz Y~ 9sT /- 96 T 7 Ak Fe A A o o>
TO RESPOND TQ THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LODGED 3GRINST 70U, YOO MUST CHOOSE ONE OF THE OPTIONS BELCW:

1) 70U MAY PAY A FINE OF § (§ FOR EACH ADDITTONAL DAY) BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAfABLE TO THE DIRECTOR GF
FINANCE, BALTTMORE COUNTY, MARYL.AND, BY RETURNING A COPY OF THIS fORM ALONG WITH PATMENT TO: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE,
1ST FLOOR, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, ¥D 71204. THE PENALTY MUST BE PAID ON QR BEFORE THE DAY OF , 1991.

ST - 7e26

2). YoU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF HARTLAND. 10 DO THIS, Y0U MUST FOTIFY THE BALTIMORE
COUHTYZONIRGCOMSSIONEREYFELDIGET}E ATTACHED PORTION OF THIS CITATION AND RETURNING IT TOQ THE IONING
COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS BEFORE THE PARTMENT DUE DAIE AS SET FORTH IN THE FINE PAYMENT SECTION
ABOVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL HOTIFY TOU OF THE DATE AND TIME OF TRIAL.

IF THE FINE REMAINS UNPAID aT THE EXPIRATION OF THE THIRTY-FIVE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE CTITATIOK , THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER MAY REQUEST ADJUDICATIGN OF THE CASE IN OISTRICT COURT, AT WiICH TIXE THE PERSON IS LIABLE FOR
AN ADDITIONAL FINE FUT TU £YCEED TWICE THE ORIGINAL FINE. IF 00 FATL TC APPEAR AT THE TRIAL, 2 BENCH WARRANT
WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

T DO SOLEMNLY AFFIRM THAT THE CONTENTS STATED ABQVE ARE CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HY KNCWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND

C

DATE QFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTRATION REPRESENTATIVE

BASED O THE STATEMENT OF , THIS CTTATION IS HEREBY ISSUED THIS UAY OF , 1991.

DIRECTOR OF IONING ADMINISTRATION

ACENOWL EDGEMENT

T ACEZNCWLEDGE REC;EIEFUFECUPY OF THIS CITATION AND HEREBY PROMISE TO PAY THE FINE.OR REQUEST A TRIAL DATE a3
REQUIRED BY LER. T UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCEPTANCE GF THIS CTTATION IS KOT' AN: ADMISSION OF GUILI.

DATE SIGNATURE
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BALTTMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CEITATION NO. 96-211
CITATTON FOR CIVIL ZONING VIOLATION
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MBRYLAND 21204

NEME OF PERSON(S)} CHARGED: JAMES L. SCANNELL AND MARY N. SCANNELL, TENANTS BY ENTIRETTES

CURRENT ADDRESS IN FULL: 116 SMTTHWOOD AVENUE _ BALTIMORE. MARVLAND 21278

OWNER (X} OR OCCUPENT { ) RELATED CTTATIONS :

IT TS FORMALLY CHARGED BY BALTTMORE COUNTY THAT THE AROVE NAMED PERSON(S) DID VIOLATE THE PROVISIONS OF THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONZNG REGULATIONS AND/OR THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION NUMBER(S) VIOLATED: 101 "COMMERCTAL VEHTCLE™; 102.1; 1B01.id; 431
NRTURE OF VIOLATION: USE OF PROPERTY ZONED D.R.5.5 TO COMMIT THE FOLLOWING:
STORAGE OF A COMMERCTRI, VEHTCLE ON A RESIDENTTAL LOT

LOCRTION AND DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: 27 WADE AVENDE BALTIMORE, MBRVIAND 21208
DECEMBER 14, 1895 ARD JANUARY 18, 1996

TO RESPOND TO THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LODGED AGATNST Y0U, YOU MUST CH%E ONE OF THE OPTIONS BELOW:

1)  YOU MAY PAY A FINE OF $400 ($200 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DAY) BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO THE
DIRECIOR OF FINBNCE, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, BY RETURNING A COPY OF THIS FORM ALONG WITH PAYMENT TO: DIRECIOR
OF FINANCE, 1ST FLOOR, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MD 21204. THE PENALTY MOST BE PAID ON OR BEFCRE THE 13TH DAY OF
FEBRURRY, 1996.

2). YOU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL I¥ THE DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND. TO DO THIS, YOU MUST NOTIFY THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELGPMENT MRNAGEMENT BY FILLING IN THE ATTACHED PORTION OF THIS CTTATION AND
BETURNING IT PO THE ZONING ADMINISTRATION OFFICE AT LEAST FIVE {(5) DAYS BEFORE THE PAYMENT DUE DATE AS SET FORTH
IN THE FINE PAYMENT SECTION ABOVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTTFY YOU OF THE DATE AND TIME OF TRIAL.

IF THE FINE REMAINS UNEAID AT THE EXPIRATION OF THE THIRTY-FIVE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE 6?THECITETIUN,THE
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR MAY REQUEST ADJUDICATTON OF THE CASE IN DISTRICT COURT, AT WHICH TTME THE PERSON IS LIABLE
FCR AN ADDITIONRL FINE NOT TG EXCEED TWICE THE ORTGINAL FINE. IF YOO FEIL TU EPPEIR AT THE TRIAL, A BENCH WARRANT
WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

I D0 SOLEMNLY AFFIRM THAT THE CONTENTS STATED ABQVE ARE CORRECT TQ THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGEZ, INFORMATION BD
BELIEF.

m{{’ﬂ{'% @uﬂ %ﬂa

OFFICE oF CO ERFURCH{ENT REPR.ESI‘NT.ETIVE

BASED ON THE STATEMENT OF CRAIG MCGREW, THIS CITATION IS HERERY ISSUED THIS 24TH [AY OF JANUARY, 1996.

= NI

DIRECTOR OF PERE[TS_\MH{ B PMENT MANRGEMENT
s

acmm

T RCKNOWLEDGE RECETPT OF A COBY OF THIS CITATION AND HEREBY PROMISE TG PAY THE FISE OR BREQUEST A TRIAL DATE 2S
REQUTRED BY LAW. I UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CITATION IS KOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT.

DATE STRNATTIRE
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Case Number  O2 -D335 — A

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
PROTESTANT’S SIGN-IN SHEET
Name Address City, State Zip Code

BaALTIMORE
MD

’?DBE’ETA—PAT'E@H 5 FAlpview Ave. 21224

Elzlsth p.Brad | B irviewtve. | Catosul 9| 21228

Revised 4/17/00
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VYLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

j_m-r.'f { (&/ﬂuuc// VA M%MQ/M 21225
Mary &/ &’ALHVU&// _@&J;;%MM 2/05¢
Peer) v Sepreel/ e 3T WA e e 2007
mada_j/'n-a. Aéﬂc/lﬂ A1 Wade R 0?/&&?
64 M‘I\{ %‘{5&2 VS QJM&%

o

% @\ Punled vath Soybean ink
"ZJ on Recycled Paper



{Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning E<m1m:om
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 27 WIDE Ave

Subdivision name: "
T_E bopk ATHES totlor 253~ lot#_3 __.sectione
OWNER: S o  (  SCANAI=sy
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Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional required Intormatlon
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LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: —
Counclimanic District: |
1°=200 scale map#; m,jh W ﬂ
Zoning: ‘U\N m..aull
Lot slze: Ih. NW

acreage sguare loel

Publls _ piiviie

sewen: X ()

. e ne
Chesapeake Bay Critlcal Ares: B &\
Prior Zoning Hearlngs!

—lowlC

=5

North

a..:mnlvhmﬁws | | “_. _
prepared by: QUWAJETL Scale of Drawing: 1*= 00,

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

ITEM #: CASE#:

<2 2.
LT _wm‘ _ o35,

reviewod by:
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